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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Project Name: Request For Proposal (RFP) for:
Next Generation 9-1-1 (NG9-1-1) Enabled Network Implementation, Maintenance Services and IP Based PSAP
Senior Procurement Specialist: Joseph Chan
Specification No.: 1178850
Lead Department: Office of Public Safety Administration (OPSA)
Conference Date: Wednesday, April 21, 2021 Time: 1:30 PM
Conference Location: Conference Call

Attendee Name Title Company Name Telephone
Number

Email Address

Bob Grebenc Technical Solutions
Consultant

AT&T Services, Inc. 440-749-0479 rg9529@att.com

Keneese McNamer Client Solutions
Executive III

AT&T 312-307-7045 km1312@att.com

Steven Irving Sales Specialist Verizon Business
Group

847-204-5666 Steven.irving@verizonwireless.com

Jeff Mahaffa Client Partner Verizon Business
Group

312-384-0430 Jeff.mahaffa@verizonwireless.com

Kristin Landstrom Delivery Executive Public
Safety

SDI Presence, LLC 916-284-3395 klandstrom@sdipresence.com

Max Iwaniec Western Region NG911
Public Safety Director

Lumen 385-295-9153 Max.iwaniec@lumen.com

Jean Taylor Capture Manager Lumen 301-351-1788 Jean.taylor@lumen.com

James McLeod Lead Sales Engineer Lumen 984-237-1341 James.mcleod@lumen.com

Craig Bennett Application Specialist AT&T Public Safety
Solutions

888-831-7648 Cb7368@att.com
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Kurt Beilman AT&T Public Safety
Solutions

888-831-7648 Kb205v@att.com

Shawn Harris AT&T Public Safety
Solutions

888-831-7648 Sh1484@att.com

Steve Deloach Sales Engineer Public
Safety / 911

Lumen 252-822-0218 Steve.deloach@lumen.com

David Schwab Senior Consultant The William Everett
Group

d.schwab@wegrp.com

Ellen Turner The William Everett
Group

e.turner@wegrp.com

Chaka Kureva The William Everett
Group

c.kureva@wegrp.com

Carlton McGee The William Everett
Group

c.mcgee@wegrp.com

Jason Cummings The William Everett
Group

j.cummings@wegrp.com

Greg Middleton Solution Strategist CentralSquare 858-799-7342 Greg.middleton@centralsquare.com

Kara Moore Capture Manager –
Public Sector

Lumen 913-884-1273 Kara.moore@lumen.com

Sabrina K. Reider Sales Operations
Manager

Carbyne911 949-838-4111 sabrinar@carbyne911.com

Pat Hughes Chicago Sales Manager Motorola Solutions, Inc. 847-514-7128 Pat.hughes@motorolasolutions.com

Lisa Madden Motorola Solutions, Inc. Lisa.madden@motorolasolutions.com

Mike Pavic Motorola Solutions, Inc. Mike.pavic@motorolasolutions.com

Michael Mangini Motorola Solutions, Inc. Michael.mangini@motorolasolutions.com

Anup Bhattarai Motorola Solutions, Inc. Anup.bhattarai@motorolasolutions.com
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Tom Weichert Motorola Solutions, Inc. Tom.weichert@motorolasolutions.com

Tim Samuelson Motorola Solutions, Inc. Tim.samuelson@motorolasolutions.com

Tim Miller Motorola Solutions, Inc. Tim.miller@motorolasolutions.com

Stephen Fullerton Carbyne911 970-986-2789 stevef@carbyne911.com

Rob Clark Alliance Executive Carbyne911 202-999-0102 robc@carbyne911-com

Greg Brooks Regional Sales Director RapidDeploy 303-854-8364 Greg.brooks@rapiddeploy.com

Lemuel Williams Director Business
Development – Public
Sector

Atos 512-775-7558 Lemuel.williams@atos.net

Phil Rotheram Head of Sales North
America, Public Safety

Atos 916-834-7131 Phil.rotheram@atos.com

Chris Maron Atos Chris.maron@atos.net

Brian Elvington Sr. Account Executive Intrado 404-925-9260 belvington@intrado.com

John Drury Sr. Account Manager,
Public Safety

Lumen 641-330-6851 John.drury@lumen.com

Joel King Vice President, Business
Development

Synergem Technologies,
Inc.

678-287-1479 jking@synergemtech.com

Andy Denzer Proposal Analyst –
Public Sector

Lumen 816-674-7444 Andrew.denzer@lumen.com

Pam Irons Strategic Account
Director

CentralSquare 563-387-4593 Pam.irons@centralsquare.com

Jason Wellonen Director of Solution
Architecture

Carbyne911 909-731-3902 jasonw@carbyne911.com

Jon Osborne Central Region
NG911/Public Safety
Director

Lumen 531-213-4716 Jon.osborne1@lumen.com

Tyler Thompson Strategic Accounts &
Partnership

Geo-Comm, Inc. 320-281-2557 tthompson@geo-comm.com
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Jamie Algatt Director of Sales
Engineering

RapidDeploy 443-845-6369 Jamie.algatt@rapiddeploy.com

Lesley Noble Bid and Proposal
Manager

RapidDeploy 443-845-6369 Lesley.noble@rapiddeploy.com

Michael Cummings Director Business
Development

Level-1 Global
Solutions, LLC

312-202-3366 mcummings@level-1.com

Joseph Chan Senior Procurement
Specialist

City of Chicago 312-744-7659 Joseph.chan@cityofchicago.org

William Ramey Director of Information
Systems

City of Chicago

Daniel Casey Managing Deputy
Director

City of Chicago

Lisa Clark Contract Negotiator City of Chicago

Lylianis Gonzalez Contract Coordinator City of Chicago

Eric Reinhardt Project Administrator City of Chicago

Dennis Baliga Deputy Director City of Chicago


